
 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

 

CURRENT CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE 
THIS ORDER 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT 
TOTAL AFTER CHANGE 

$9,890,354.21 $10,598,677.35 $18,266.32 $10,616,943.67 

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  

    

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWATER DISTRICT DATE 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  APPROVED  

    

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE 
<$175,000 

 
SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT      
OF PUBLIC 
WORKS 
 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER 

7 
12/18/2024 

Page 1 of 1 

 

☒ORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE   
     STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 
☐CHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR 

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION 
PROJECT NAME: 36th Avenue W & 35th Avenue W, 164th St 

SW to SR 99 
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342,  

UPI 06-0014 
Fed Aid #:  STBGUL-2585(001) 

CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:   
 
 

CONTRACTOR: Marshbank Construction, Inc. 

SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: PO Box 97 
3304 Old Hartford Rd 
Lake Stevens, WA 98258 

 
 

TITLE  

 
In consideration of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications, make the following revisions to the contract: 
 
Description 
This change order compensates the Contractor for added costs associated with eight working days that were added 
to the Contract Time by change orders 4, 5, and 6.   
 
RR6337, Group 4 
Add new item #187 “AWWD - Additional Working Days Compensation” in the lump sum amount of $16,530.61. 
 
Payment  
The lump sum contract payment for “AWWD - Additional Working Days Compensation” shall be full compensation 
for the extra cost of management, supervision, Traffic Control Supervisor, and Project Temporary Traffic Control 
associated with eight working days added by Change Orders 4, 5, and 6.  The lump sum payment shall be the final 
and complete payment associated with changes from Change Orders 4, 5, and 6.   
 
Contract Time 
No working days will be added to the Contract Time with this Change Order.  The Contract Time was addressed on 
previous change orders.   
 



36th Avenue W & 35th Avenue W, 
164th St SW to SR 99

Todd Nielsen

ITEM 
NO.

GROUP 
NO.

Item Description
UNIT 

MEAS.
UNIT PRICE EST. QUANTITY EST. CHANGE

187 4
AWWD - Additional Working Days 
Compensation

LS $16,530.61                    1.00 $16,530.61 

$16,530.61 

$1,735.71 

$18,266.32 

TOTAL

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

12/18/2024
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE 7

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT NAME:

SNOHOMISH
COUNTY
DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC
WORKS

$18,266.32

PROJECT 
ENGINEER:

PROJECT NUMBER:

FED AID NUMBER:

RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342

STBGUL-2585(001)

Group 4 subtotal:

10.5%  Group 4 tax:

Group 4 total:


	Change Order 7
	CO 7 Estimate

		2025-01-06T10:14:22-0800
	Kenton Wilde


		2025-01-06T13:15:58-0800
	John McClellan


		2025-01-06T15:49:56-0800
	Larmore, Brian


		2025-01-06T15:59:31-0800
	Fahning, Janice


	Text1: Vice president                                  1/6/25


